Adnaco Technology Adnaco-R1USB30B
Adanco-R1USB30B-DS-rev1.6 #1 of 6 www.adnaco.com
USB 3.0 Host Controller
Features
 Small in size 80x60x12 mm
 Low  power:  ~1.5-1.75 W
 USB 3.0 over fiber optic extension
 Two Remote USB 3.0 Root Hubs

Adnaco Technology Adnaco-R1USB30B
Adanco-R1USB30B-DS-rev1.6 #4 of 6 www.adnaco.com
Related Documents and Ordering Information:
Click here to download the latest Adnaco-R1USB30 data sheet.
Click here to download other related documentation.
Click here to download price list and ordering guide.
Table 1 R1USB30B Ordering Information
Part Number Description
R1USB30B-00 Assembled R1USB30B board; SFP transceiver is not included
R1USB30B-01 R1USB30B-00 plus TR1 (fiber optic MM transceiver)
R1USB30B-03 R1USB30B-01 in case, plus PS1 (+5V/3.2A)
Table 2 Accessories
Accessories Description
PS1 5V/3.2A AC/DC power supply
TR1
Multi-mode SFP Transceiver,
LC connectors, 850 nm VCSEL – SFP MSA compatible
TR2
Single-mode SFP Transceiver
LC connectors, 1300nm – SFP MSA compatible
Figure 3 PS1 AC/DC 5V Power Supply and Adnaco-R1USB30B with enclosure
Adnaco Technology Adnaco-R1USB30B
Adanco-R1USB30B-DS-rev1.6 #5 of 6 www.adnaco.com
LEDs Description
Figure 4 Adnaco-R1USB30B LEDs Location
LINK LEDs
D5,D4,D3
Power LEDs
D6, D7
USB LEDs
D1, D2
Table 3 LEDs Status Description
LED Description
LINK LEDs
Red D3 Fiber Optic Transmitter has failed
Red D4 Fiber Optic Receiver has failed
Green D5 Fiber Optic Receiver is OK
Power LEDs
Green D6 Internal +5V is OK
Green D7 Internal 1.0 V is OK
USB LEDs
Green D1 USB Port #1 is powered and enumerated
Geern D2 USB Port #2 is powered and enumerated
Adnaco Technology Adnaco-R1USB30B
Adanco-R1USB30B-DS-rev1.6 #6 of 6 www.adnaco.com
Adnaco-S3B System Power-On/Off Sequence
There is no special condition for power on/off sequence for your computer and the Adnaco-R1USB30
from an electrical point of view, but to operate properly, the Adnaco-R1USB30 must be powered on
first, because the BIOS needs to configure the PCI and PCIe components properly before the operating
system boots.
USB Ports of the Adnaco-R1USB30 fully support USB Hot Plug and Play specifications and user’s USB
devices can be powered On/Off in any sequence.
Recommended Power On/Off Sequence
Power‐On Sequence
 Power on the Adnaco‐R1USB30.
 Power on the host computer.
Power‐On Sequence Rationale: The host computer BIOS and OS assume all PCI/PCIe cards
are available for first code execution following power‐up.
Power‐Off Sequence